benefits benefits Total Total
R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Executive directors –
remuneration for other services
T T Mboweni 2 554 276 2 830 2 707
G Marcus 0 0 0 768
X P Guma 1 535 161 1 696 1 520
I Plenderleith 1 949 170 2 119 1 901
R D Mokate 934 110 1 044 0

6 972 717 7 689 6 896

No other benefits accrued to the executive directors.

Non-executive directors –
for services as directors
D Konar 145 135
M Padayachee 135 127
N D Orleyn 90 90
J W Raath 97 92
F Jakoet 92 88
A M Mokgabudi 105 104
Z P Manase 92 80
S M Goodson 79 64
R W K Parsons 99 59
F E Groepe 97 59

1 031 898

Paid by subsidiaries
Non-executive directors –
for services as director
F Jakoet 183 119

South African Reserve Bank

Annual Report 31 March 2006 69

36. Comparative figures
The format of the balance sheet has been amended to present assets and liabilities in order of
liquidity rather than current/non-current format as previously presented.

The following table summarises the changes in comparative figures:

Balance sheet

Previously
Group

Previously
Bank

stated Restatements Restated stated Restatements Restated
Notes R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Equity and liabilities
Accumulated profit –
opening balance
31/3/2004 1 161 729 (208 127) 369 856 0 (74 066) 74 066

Profit for the year 1 687 903 1 856 686 047 581 375 (9 830) 591 205
Transfers to reserves 2 (626 180) 23 308 (649 488) (575 617) 0 (575 617)
Transfers to Government (10 967) 0 (10 967) (5 558) 0 (5 558)
Dividend 1 (200) 0 (200) (200) 0 (200)

Accumulated profit –
closing balance
31/3/2005 212 285 (182 963) 395 248 0 (83 896) 83 896

Plant replacement
reserve 2 369 828 (23 308) 393 136 0 0 0

Deferred taxation
liabilities 3 3 942 (98 574) 102 516 0 (35 517) 35 517

Assets
Current taxation prepaid 4 88 813 414 89 227 85 370 0 85 370
Gold and foreign
exchange 5 98 832 447 (169 145) 98 663 302 98 832 447 (169 145) 98 663 302

Inventories 6 196 393 6 144 202 537 0 6 144 6 144
Investments 7 4 174 814 36 649 4 211 463 0 0 0
Amounts due by the
South African
Government 8 5 845 224 (4 746 586) 1 098 638 5 845 224 (4746 586) 1 098 638

Gold and Foreign
Exchange Contingency
Reserve Account 8 0 4 746 586 4 746 586 0 4 746 586 4 746 586

Property, plant and
equipment 1 785 153 288 458 1 073 611 503 874 118 163 622 037

Equity investment in
Bank for International
Settlements 5 0 169 145 169 145 0 169 145 169 145

Deferred taxation assets 3 206 044 12 288 218 332 206 044 1 250 207 294
Other assets 4, 6, 7 869 187 (39 108) 830 079 813 967 (6 144) 807 823

Income statement
Operating costs 9 1 556 549 13 205 1 569 745 1 561 992 (12 355) 1 549 637

Cash flow statement 10
Net cash generated from/
(utilised by) operations (9 594 051) (6 287 140) (3 306 911) (14 149 227) (12 222 251) (1 926 976)

Net cash flow from
financing activities 6 323 789 6 323 789 0 6 323 789 6 323 789 0

Cash flow generated from
investing activities 3 282 746 (36 649) 3 319 395 7 825 438 5 898 462 1 926 976

Notes:

1. Property, plant and equipment
Property, plant and equipment have been restated following a review of the expected useful lives of the individual asset
categories as well as to measure certain items of PPE at their deemed cost at the SA Mint Company. The adjustments to the
comparative figures regarding opening balances of property, plant and equipment and the related deferred taxation balance are
shown in the statements of changes in equity and Notes 12 and 14, respectively.

2. Plant replacement reserve
Net adjustment to PPE by SA Bank Note Company was transferred to the plant replacement reserve.